

Listed on:
Court No.

Before

Item No.

SECTION IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14449 of 2016

SAIRABI ABDUL GAFFAR SHAIKH (DEAD) THROUGH
LRS & ORS.

PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SAJID ISMAIL FURNITUREWALA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that in Special Leave Petition (C) No. 4112 of 2015 filed against the Order dated 15.01.2015 in Review Petition No. 149 of 2014 of the High Court of Bombay at Bombay (Copy of order dated 15.01.2015 is included as Annexure P-4 at page Nos. 54-74 in the paper-books) and the same was listed before larger bench on 11.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the Order dated 11.02.2015 is enclosed herewith) .

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 30582 of 2015 between same parties arising out of similar issue was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 06.11.2015 (Copy of the order dated 06.11.2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is lastly submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 37274 of 2013 between cross parties arising out of similar issue was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 17.12.2013 (Copy of the order dated 17.12.2013 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga