

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14449/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2016
in FA No. 1380/2003 02/05/2016 in RP No. 10/2015 02/05/2016 in CA
No. 83/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SAIRABI ABDUL GAFFAR SHAIKH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJID ISMAIL FURNITUREWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned
judgment and order dated 02.05.2016 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Bombay in Civil Application NO.83 of 2016 in Review
Petition No.10 of 2015 in First Appeal No. 1380 of 2003.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.05.14
13:21:20 IST
Reason: